



\$~A-16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 480/2024 & CM APPL. Nos. 52755-56/2024**

HANUMAN PRASAD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Himanshu Kaushik, Ms. Dolly Bhati, Mr. Arvind Nara, Ms. Pulkita Nara and Mr. Akash Kasana, Advocates.

versus

KEERTAN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

10.09.2024

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant prayed for four weeks' time to file additional documents/evidence. Let him file the same within four weeks as prayed.

2. List on 29th October, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2024

NA/sm

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)