



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 480/2024 & CM APPL. 52756/2024**

HANUMAN PRASADAppellant
Through: Mr. Himanshu Kaushik,
Advocate (Through V.C.).

versus

KEERTAN & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Pradeep Gaur, Advocate
for Respondent No.3/The
Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.
(Through V.C.).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
30.01.2025

1. Mr. Pradeep Gaur, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No. 3.
2. Let a copy of the paper book be supplied to him during the course of the day.
3. List on 15.07.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 30, 2025
'Aman'